Division of Corporations

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H20000355272 3)))



H200003552723ABC-

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850)617-6383

From:

Account Name : CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

Account Number : I20000000195 : (850)521-0821 Phone : (850)558-1515 Fax Number

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address:

Foreign Limited Liability Company UPLIN, LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$125.00

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

#20000355272 3

 $\ddot{\varpi}$

•	÷200003	1552 7 2 3
	COVER LETTER	
O: Registration Section	ਸ਼ 	
Division of Corporations	".	
UPLIN		İ
JBJECT:N	ame of Limited Liability Company	
he enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liabili kistence, and check are submitted to register the abo	ity Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," we referenced foreign limited liability company to transact busine	Certifica ess in Fl
ease return all correspondence concerning this matte	er to the following.	
John J. Ricci		
	Name of Person	
Uplin. LLC		ŗ
	Firm/Company	
198 Via Condado Way		
	Address	
Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418	3	
	City/State and Zip Code	
jricci@uplin.com		
E-mail address: (to	o be used for future annual report notification)	
or further information concerning this matter, please	e call	
John J. Ricci	917 331-8111 at ()	
Name of Contact Person	Area Code Daytime Telephone Number	0.70
Mailing Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303	?
Enclosed is a check for the following amoun Please make check payable to: FLORIDA D \$\Boxed{\subset}\$\$ \$125.00 Filing Fee \$\Boxed{\subset}\$\$ \$130.00 Filing Certifications.	DEPARTMENT OF STATE	Certifica

H20000355272 3

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

UPLIN, LLC (Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company, must include		
	"Limited Liability Company," "L. L. C.," or "LLC.")	- -
		ļ
name unavailable, criter alternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting bits:	iness in Florida. The elternate name must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.	C." br "LLC.")
Delaware	84-4628963	
(Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized	3. (Fil. rumber, if applicable)	<u> </u>
, and a second s		
(Date first transacted business in Florida, (See sections 605 0904 & 605 0905, F.S.)	ff prior to registration / to determine penalty (ability)	
198 Via Condado Way	198 Via Condado Way	
reet Address of Francipal Office)	6. (Mailing Address)	<u>_</u>
Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418	Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418	
	_ 	
		<u> </u>
Name and street address of Florida registered agent. (P		
	-	12
Corporation Service Compar		
	<u> </u>	=
Name:		
Name:1201 Hays Street		ېب
·		3: †-
1201 Hays Street	32301	3: 1-5
Office Address.	32301 , Florida(Z:p code)	37
Office Address. Tallahassee (Cay)	Florida	3:- - -
Office Address. Tallahassee (Cay)	, Florida(Z:p code)	y at the pla
Office Address. Tallahassee (Cay) Registered agent's acceptance: Taving been named as registered agent and to accept serves expended in this application. I hereby accept the appoint	, Florida	i further a
Tallahassee (Cay) Registered agent's acceptance: Laving been named as registered agent and to accept servesignated in this application, I hereby accept the appoint occupily with the provisions of all statutes relative to the	Florida (Exp code) vice of process for the above stated limited liability company timent as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am j	i further a
Office Address. Tallahassee (Cay) Registered agent's acceptance: Taving been named as registered agent and to accept serves expended in this application. I hereby accept the appoint	Florida, Florida	1 Jurther a familiar wii

⊣20000355272 3

John Ricci ame:			1
198 Via Condado Wayo	□Manager	Name. SARAH RICCI	<u> </u>
ddress.	Member	Address. 198 Via Condade	Way
alm Beach Gardens, FL 33418	□Authorized	Palm Beach Gardens, FL	33418
	Person		
Other	Other	Other	<u> </u>
Alexander Krishtul, M.D.	□Manager	Name.	
198 Via Condado Way	□Member	Address:	
Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418	□Authorized		
	Person		
Other	□Other	Other	<u></u>
			250.5
lame.	∟Manager	Name.	2
Address.	□Member	Address.	7
	□Authorized		
	Person		<u> </u>
	□Othei	∐Othei	
	Alexander Krishtul, M.D. 198 Via Condado Way ddress. Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418 Other John	Person OtherOtherOther	Person OtherOtherOtherOtherOtherOther

Typed or printed name of signee

H200003552**7**2 3

Delaware

Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "UPLIN, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE NINTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2020.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "UPLIN, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2020.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

7789523 8300 SR# 20207752822

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203832752

Date: 10-09-20